Statement of Financial Position

Increase in property, plant and equipment - 1 221 416

Increase in trade and other receivables form non-exchange - 49 781 147

Increase in total assets - 51 002 563

Opening accumulated surplus 1 April 2018 (51 002 563) -

Statement of financial performance

Increase in depreciation expense - 8 331

Increase in revenue from non -exchange transactions - (49 781 147)

Increase in surplus for 2017/2018 financial year - (49 772 816)

Increase in accumulated surplus 1April 2017 - (1 229 747)

The irregular expenditure for the 201712018 financial year was understated by R 845 613. This amount is a result of payments

effected on Metrofile and Wingay expired contracts.

144 National Regulator for Compulsory Specifications Annual Report 2018/2019

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31 March 2019

30.  Effect of prior-year errors

Presented below are items contained in the Statement of Financial Position, Statement of Financial Performance and Cash Flow

Statements that has been affected by prior year errors.

Statement of Financial Position 2018

As previously

reported

R

Correction of

error

R

Reallocation

R

Restated

R

Receivables from non-exchange transactions 57 571 262 49 781 147 (18 803 402) 88 549 007

Receivables from exchange transactions 15 171 092 - 18 884 864 34 055 956

Property, plant and equipment 20 952 250 1 221 416 - 22 173 666

Payables from exchange transactions (18 927 459) - (20 775 459) (39 702 918)

Provision for leave accrual (20 693 997) - 20 693 997 -

54 073 148 51 002 563 - 105 075 711

Statement of Financial Performance 2018

As previously

reported

R

Correction of

error

R

Reallocation

R

Restated

R

Levies for compulsory specifications (214 553 121) (49 781 147) - (264 334 268)

Depreciation 4 249 258 8 331 - 4 257 589

(210 303 863) (49 772 816) - (260 076 679)

31. Budget differences

Material differences between budget and actual amounts

A The marginal decrease in revenue is due to less market demand and economic downturn

B Higher than budgeted for actual due to funds received from the SETA Learnership

C  Interest was budgeted for net of Demand Plan payments. However rollout has been slower than anticipated resulting

in higher bank balances and concomitantly interest earned on cash and investments

D  The negative variance in revenue is due to a reversal of prior year accrual of R41million. Current year revenue increased

by R35million

E The current economic climate and decline in vehicle sales resulted in a 13% decrease over budget